#### SB0072/407078/1

#### BY: Finance Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 72</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Medical" insert "<u>and Dental</u>"; in the same line, strike "Youth – Registered Nurses and Physician Assistants" and substitute "<u>Consent by</u> <u>Minors and Protections for Licensed Health Care Practitioners</u>"; in line 4, strike "medical" and substitute "<u>dental</u>"; strike beginning with "a" in line 4 down through "determination" in line 5 and substitute "<u>the minor is married or is the parent of a</u> <u>child</u>; providing that a minor has the same capacity as an adult to consent to medical or dental treatment if the minor is living separate and apart from the minor's parent, parents, or guardian and is self-supporting"; strike beginning with "registered" in line 5 down through "assistant" in line 6 and substitute "<u>licensed health care practitioner</u>"; strike beginning with "registered" in line 8 down through "assistant" in line 9 and substitute "<u>licensed health care practitioner</u>"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 9 down through "individuals;" in line 11; in line 12, after "medical" insert "<u>or</u> <u>dental</u>"; and in line 15, after "20-102" insert "(a), (e), and (f)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, after "medical" insert "<u>OR DENTAL</u>"; and in line 24, strike "or".

On page 2, in line 1, after "child" insert "<u>; OR</u>

# (3) (I) IS LIVING SEPARATE AND APART FROM THE MINOR'S PARENT, PARENTS, OR GUARDIAN, WHETHER WITH OR WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE MINOR'S PARENT, PARENTS, OR GUARDIAN; AND

(II) IS SELF-SUPPORTING, REGARDLESS OF THE SOURCE OF THE MINOR'S INCOME".

(Over)

## SB0072/407078/1 Amendments to SB 72 Page 2 of 2

FIN

On page 2, strike beginning with "(b)" in line 2 down through "individual." in line 27; and strike beginning with "physician" in line 28 down through "ASSISTANT" in line 30 and substitute "<u>LICENSED HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with the third "the" in line 1 down through "clinic" in line 5 and substitute "<u>A LICENSED HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER</u>".